OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach., CA 90802-4664

w 0 N O A N -

[ TR G T % T . S % T N T % TN .5 T N OIS S A . S O o N (. O Y
0w ~ O G AW N =L O O 0O AW N -, O

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35451

* 35451

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35451 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 14, 2021, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

| @ minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

December 8, 2020, by and between DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP, a Delaware limited
partnership (“Consultant™), with a place of business at 655 W. Broadway, Suite 700, San
Diego, California 92101, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35451 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide implementation services
for a Customer Relationship Management (CRM) system; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
clarify the Scope of Work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to December 31, 2021, add the authorized annual amount plus ten
percent (10%) of the contingency amount and update the Scope of Work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to update the Scope of Work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement

1 to add an.annual amount of $240,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
update the Scope of Work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and add the authorized annual amount of $240,000 and contingency of $60,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

EWM:bg A19-04562
01341516.DOCX




1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly
2 }1 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
8 DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP, a Defaware
4 limited partnership
5 / / L / 2022~ oy
[ 7 Nap€_~" %44_05 J
8 Title =1
! , 2021 By
8 Name
Title
9
10 Consultant
11 CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
. .é corporation
Y 12 POL T
ggg% " JK‘WW‘% /Y , 2021 By %4"&{6«»3 JQ/Mi
Elvy 13 / v E Dty Mahager-f- v
goé 2 0 u:v Y
35 23 14 “City” THE CIT? y
E?_ §§ 15 This Sixth Amendment to Agreement No. 35451 is approved as to form on
2]
gggg 6] Janvavy 12 2087
EFE=S8 hd
s 17
<

18 CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
19 B m

/ Deputy”™

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28 l

EWMbp A19-04562
01341516.00CX




QO W W O~ O o A W N e

e e . Y. S . 4
o ¢ AW N .

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Qcean Boulevard, 8th Floor
Lona Beach, CA 90802-46684

RN NN NN RN NN S
e« ~N OO b W =, O O 0 =~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP, a Delaware
limited partnership

/ / L / 20227 aom4 By
[ 7 Namé_~"  Jowsws (i
Title Frme pn |

, 2021 By
Name
Title

“‘Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
, 2021 By
City Manager
IlCity)}
This Sixth Amendment to Agreement No. 35451 is approved as to form on

, 2021.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

EWM:bg A19-04562
01341516.D0OCX




